

Rohini Rural Municipality Office of the Rural Municipal Executive

Dhakdhai, Rupandehi Lumbini Province, Nepal

Phone No.: 071-411047 Website: www.rohinimun.gov.np Email: rohinigaupalika1@gmail.com

Invitation for Electronic Bids

Date of First Publication: Oct 20th, 2023 (Kartik 3rd, 2080)

The Rohini Rural Municipality, Office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Dhakdhai, Rupandehi invites online Bids under e-procurement System in the www.bolpatra.gov.np from eligible bidders for the following works. The bidders can visit the PPMO website for the brief description with public

entity name: Rohini Rural Municipality or may visit the Office at Dhakdhai, Rupandehi within Office hours.

S.N.	Contract ID	Name Of Project	Description of Project Works	Estimated Amount (Including VAT & PS)	Bid Security Amount (NRs.)	Fee for Bid Document (NRs.)
1	03/NCB/Works/RRM/2080- 81	Construction of Incomplete School Building at Rohini-3 and 7	 Construction of Shree Ram Naresh Yadav Namuna Ma.Vi.Adhuro Shaikshik Bhawan,Rohini-3 Construction of Adhuro Saraswati Adharbhut Bidhalaya Bhawan, Rohini-7 	32,98,377.97	83,000.00	3,000.00
2	04/NCB/Goods/RRM/2080- 81	Procurement of Hand Pipe & Tubewell Materials	 Supplying and Procurement of Materials for Hand Pipe. Supplying and Procurement of Materials for Tube Well. 		1,10,000.00	3,000.00
3	05/NCB/Works/RRM/2080- 81	Pokharbhindi Swasthaya Chowki Bhawan Nirman (2 nd Phase)	Construction of First Floor Works.	31,14,888.90	78,000.00	3,000.00
4	06/NCB/Works/RRM/2080- 81	Construction of Incomplete School Building at Rohini-5 and 6	 Construction of Adhuro Pashupati Adharbhut Bidhalaya Bhawan, Rohini-6 Construction of Adhuro Piparahawa Madhayamik Bidhalaya Bhawan, Rohini-5 	45,35,516.13	1,14,000.00	3,000.00



Rohini Rural Municipality Office of the Rural Municipal Executive

Dhakdhai, Rupandehi Lumbini Province, Nepal

Phone No.: <u>071-411047</u> Website: <u>www.rohinimun.gov.np</u> Email: <u>rohinigaupalika1@gmail.com</u>

Additional Information required for the Submission of Bid Document

Account No. for Bid Security Amount	Account No. for Bid Document fee	Final Submission Date & Time	Bid Opening Date & Time	Bid Security Validity Period required for all the Projects
NIC ASIA Bank Ltd., Dhakdhai	NIC ASIA Bank Ltd., Dhakdhai	Nov 21 st ,2023 (Mangsir	Nov 21 st ,2023 (Mangsir	120 Days
Branch, Dharauti Khata No.	Branch, Antarik Rajsaw Khata	5 th ,2080)	5 th ,2080)	
9441498734524002	No. 0942050029211003	At 12:00 pm	At 14:00 pm	

- Bidders are advised to read the corresponding Bid Document carefully before the submission of bid.
- In bid document of contract number: <u>04/NCB/Goods/RRM/2080-81</u> the criteria as mentioned in the <u>Section-III</u>, <u>Evaluation & Qualification Criteria is only applicable from Point 1.1 to 1.8 for evaluation purpose</u> and all other criteria are not applicable for this purpose. The all remaining points except from 1.1 to 1.8 of Section-III are appeared as errors so kindly ignore them and purchaser regrets for the inconvenience occurred.

•••••

(Shree Prasad Gautam) Chief Administrative Officer